WINE LIBRARY

SPARKLING/METHODE TRADITIONELLE 150ml  Bottle
NV Canti Prosecco D.O.C. 200mi Piedmont, It 19.5
NV DA LUCA Prosecco D.O.C. Veneto, It 12.5 57.5
NV Quartz Reef Méthode Traditionnelle Central Otago 18.5 85

ROSE BUBBLIES

NV Quartz Reef Méthode Traditionnelle Rosé Central Otago 19.5 95
CHAMPAGNE

NV Piper-Heidsieck Cuvée Brut Reims, Fr 28.5 140
NV Bollinger Special Cuvée Ayr, Fr 195
04-06-07 Laurent-Perrier Grand Siecle No24 Tour's-sur-Marne, Fr 550
Blend

00 Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blancs  Reims, Fr 835
06/09/13 Pol Roger Cuvee Sir Winston Churchill Epemay, Fr 950
ZERO ALCOHOL WINE 150ml 250ml  Bottle
NV Giesen Sparkling 0% Marlborough 12 55
NV Ara Sauvignon Blanc 0% Marlborough 13 22 575

SAUVIGNON BLANC

24 Picton Bay Marlborough 11 18.5 47.5
24 Summerhouse Marlborough 11.5 19.5 495
24 HAHG Marlborough 12 20 525
24/25 Jules Taylor Marlborough 16.5 27 725

21/23 Pegasus Bay N. Canterbury 77.5



CHARDONNAY / WHITE BURGUNDY 150ml 250ml Bottle
24 Northrow Gisbomne 12 20 525
23 Trinity Hill Hawke's Bay 16.5 27 72.5
23 BOGLE Vineyard Cadlifornia, USA 17.5 29.5 79.5
23 Kumeu River Estate Kumeu 24.5 39.5 115
21/22 Lake Chalice The Raptor Marlborough 69.5
20/22 Maison Louis Jadot Burgundy, Fr 125
22/23 William Fevre Petit Chablis Chablis, Fr 145
15/16 Vidal Legacy Hawke's Bay 145
13/14 Sacred Hills Riflemans Hawke's Bay 165
13 Millton Clos de Ste Anne Naboths Vineyard Gisborne 195
10/13 Neudorf Moutere Nelson 225
11 Craggy Range LES BEAUX CAILLOUX Hawke's Bay 345
PINOT GRIS

24 Haha Hawke's Bay 12 20 525
23 Mount Brown Grand Reserve N. Canterbury 13 22 57.5
24/25 Jules Taylor Marlborough 16.5 27 725
07 Gisselbrecht - Frankstein - GRAND CRU Alsace, Fr 135
RIESLING

24/25 Mudhouse N. Canterbury 12.5 21 55
24 Knappstein - Dry Clare Valley, Au 17 28 75
11/15 Pegasus Bay Aged Library Release N. Canterbury 125
ROSE

24 Mount Riley The Bonny Pinot Noir Rosé Marlborough 12.5 21 55
23/24 M. Chapoutier Grenache Rosé Roussillon, Fr 13 22 575
23/24 BIJOU Terre Grenache Rosé Pays d'Oc, Fr 55



MAGNUMS - 1.5L Bottle

16 Pegasus Bay Virtuoso Chardonnay Marlborough 395

09/14 Villa Maria Reserve Pinot Noir Marlborough 355

17 Pegasus Bay Pinot Noir N. Canterbury 385

13/20 Pegasus Bay N. Canterbury 255
Merlot Cabernet Sauvignon

12 Man O' War Ironclad Waiheke Island 365
Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot Cabernet Franc

13 Brookfields Hillside Syrah Hawke's Bay 295

06 Chateau Palmer Margaux - GRAND CRU Bordeaux, Fr 2,450

MIDDLE EAST Bottle

17/19 Chateau Marsyas B-Qa de Marsyas Lebanon 110

Cabernet Sauvignon Syrah Mourvedre

19 Chateau Musar Jeune Lebanon 115
Cabernet Sauvignon Cinsault Carignan Grenache

13 Bargylus Grand Vin De Syrie Syria 220
Syrah Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot
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Three great New Zealand wines
Three vintages of each
Ideal for a group of enthusiasts & connoisseurs

Three
Bottles
Bilancia Syrah Hawke's Bay 245
Vintages 2008 2010 2012
Carrick Bannockburn Pinot Noir Central Otago 375
Vintages 2005 2007 2011
Felton Road Block 3 Pinot Noir Central Otago 790

Vintages 2012 2013 2014




PINOT NOIR / RED BURGUNDY

150ml 250ml|  Bofttle

23 Northrow Marlborough 12 20 525
22/23 Barton & Guestier Reserve France 12.5 21 55
23 Mount Brown Estate N. Canterbury 13.5 22.5 59.5
22/23 Main Divide N. Canterbury 17 28 75
23/24 Domaine-Thomson EXPLORER Central Otago 17 28 75
22 Giesen Uncharted Southern Valleys Marlborough 79.5
23/24 Te Mata Estate Gamay Noir Hawkes Bay 85
24 McArthur Ridge Southern Tor Central Otago 105
19 Pegasus Bay Prima Donna N. Canterbury 285
11 Domaine FAIVELEY Chambertin Clos De Beze Burgandy, Fr 650
GRAND CRU
SYRAH / SHIRAZ / GRENACHE / RHONE BLENDS
22/23 La Vieille Ferme The Old Farm Cotes du Ventoux, fr 14 23 62.5
20/22 Esk Valley Artisanal Collection Hawke's Bay 15.5 25.5 69.5
19 Columbia Crest Grand Estate Washington, USA ~ 16.5 27 725
21 Knappstein Clare Valley, Au 17 28 75
21 Peter Lehmann Barossan Grenache Barossa, Au 69.5
20/21 Grant Burge Distinction The Holy Trinity Barossa, Au 95
GSM Grenache Shiraz Mourvedre
20/21 Fromm Marlborough 125
17 Henschke Keyneton Euphonium Barossa, Au 195
15 Peter Lehmann Stonewell Barossa, Au 285
10 Langmeil The Freedom 1843 Barossa, Au 390
Vines 125 years plus
13 Craggy Range LE SOL Hawke's Bay 445
10 Chateau de Beaucastel Cotes du Rhone, Fr 650
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
06/15 Henschke Hill of Grace Eden Valley, Au 1,950

ITALIAN

23/24 Pasqua Le Collezioni Montepulciano

19/20 Leonardo Da Vinci Chianti Riserva DOCG
Sangiovese

16/18 Pasqua Black Label Amarone DOC
Corvina Rondinella Corvinone Negrara

d'Abruzzo

Tuscany

Veneto

12 20 52.5
87.5

175



CABERNET / MERLOT / BORDEAUX BLENDS

150ml 250ml  Bottle

23 Hahd Merlot Hawke's Bay 12 20 525

22 Metala Cabernet Sauvignon Longhorne Creek, Au  14.5 24 65

21 Jim Barry Cover Drive Cabernet Sauvignon Clare Valley, Au 15 25 67.5

21/22 Trinity Hill  The Trinity Hawke's Bay 69.5
Merlot Cab Franc Cab Sauvignon Petit Verdot

18/21 Villa Maria Reserve Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot Hawke's Bay 105

19 Pegasus Bay MAESTRO N. Canterbury 185
Merlot Cabernet Sauvignon Malbec

15 Langmeil Jackamans Cabernet Sauvignon Barossa, Au 185

13 Craggy Range SOPHIA Hawke's Bay 345
Merlot Cabernet Sauvignon Cabernet Franc

07/10 Te Mata Coleraine Hawke's Bay 395
Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot Cabernet Franc

15 STONEYRIDGE LAROSE Cabernet Sauvignon Waiheke Island 590
Petit Verdot Malbec Cabernet Franc

RED WINES OF INTRIGUE

21 Mount Brown Tempranillo N. Canterbury 85

20 BOGLE Old Vine Zinfandel California, US 89.5

SWEET DESSERT/STICKYS 100ml 375ml Bottle

19/20 De Bortoli Botrytis Semillon NSW, Au 15 55

19/20 De Bortoli Noble One Botrytis Semillon NSW, Au 110

19/21 Pegasus Bay Finale N. Canterbury 125
Noble Semillon Sauvignon

PORT 60ml  Bottle

Taylor's Fine Tawny Portugal 15 118

Taylor’s Fine Ruby Portugal 15 118

Taylor's 10 Year Old Portugal 24.5 195

Taylor’'s 20 Year Old Portugal 40 325



BORDEAUX LEFT BANK Bottle
Pavillac

04 Chateau Pichon-Longueville - Comtesse de Lalande 2nd Growth 425
11 Chateau Pichon-Longueville - Comtesse de Lalande 2nd Growth 795
11 Chateau Lynch Bages 835
12 Pavillac de Latour 440
Margaux

06 Chateau Palmer 3rd Growth ,285
09 Chateau Lascombes 3rd Growth 655
10 Chateau Margaux Giscours 3rd Growth 585
St Julien

07 Chateau Leoville Barton 2nd Growth 368
09 Chateau Lagrange 3rd Growth 550
BORDEAUX RIGHT BANK

Pomerol

04 Chateau L'Eglise Clinet 550
01 Chateau Gazin 395
00 Chateau Latour a Pomerol 675
11 Chateau La Fleur Petrus 825
St Emilion

08 Sanctus - St Emillion - Grand Cru 225
10 Chateau Tour du Pin 325



BORDEAUX

Generally considered the world’s premium Red Wine region

With a total vineyard area exceeding 250,000 acres (NZ has approx. 85,000 acres)
producing over 700 million bottles a year, ranging from everyday table wines

fo some of the most expensive and prestigious wines in the world. Wine
production has been continuous in the region ever since the Romans infroduced
it about 2000 years ago. In the 17 Hundreds British Négociants (wine merchants)
made Britain the biggest market where it became known as "Claret".

In 1855 the Chateaux of Bordeaux were classified at Napoleon's request. At the
fop of the 6 "Classe's" is the "Premier Grand Cru Classe" or "First Growth" wines
from the 5 most prestigious Chateaux.

An excellent growing foundation of limestone leads to a soil structure that is
heavy in calcium, together with the Atlantic Climate results in near perfect
growing conditions.

Red Bordeaux is made from a blend of up to six permitted grape varieties;
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Malbec and Carmenere.

The wines on the "Left Bank" of the Gironde Estuary are Cabernet Sauvignon
predominant and on the "Right Bank" Merlot predominant.

Bordeaux right bank

Blaye 17 St-Emilion
Cotes de Bourg 18 St-Emilion Satellites
Fronsac and 19 Francs-Coétes de Bordeaux

Canon-Fransac 20 Castillon-Cétes de Bordeaux

Graves de Vayres 21 Ste-Foy-Bordeaux
Pomerol

Lalande-de-Pomerol
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PREMIER SPIRITS

WHISKY
SINGLE MALT
Glenmorangie ‘Lasanta’ 12y
Laphroaig 10y
Glenfiddich 12y
Glenfiddich 15y
Glenfiddich Fire & Cane
Glenfiddich IPA Cask
Glenfiddich Winter Storm
Bruichladdich Port Charlotte
Bruichladdich Classic Laddie
Balvenie 14y Caribbean Cask
Balvenie 21y Portwood
Dalmore Cigar Malt
Dalmore King Alexander

WHISKEY
BLENDS
Jameson
Teeling
Mackinlay's Rare Old Malt
Hakushu 12y

NORTH AMERICAN
Jack Daniels

Canadian Club

Buffalo Trace

Makers Mark

Woodford Reserve
Woodford Reserve Rye
Fireball

COGNAC
Hennessy VS
Remy Martin XO
Remy Martin VSOP

VODKA
Tito's
Grey Goose

Scapegrace
Wild River

15
18
14
17
16
19
62
19
18
22
45
29
49

11.5
12.5
36
36

11.5
11.5
12
13
13
13
12

12
45
16

11

13
14
14

GIN
NEW ZEALAND
Strange Nature
Rifters
Roots Marlborough Dry
Little Biddy
Scapegrace
Scapegrace Black
Scapegrace Gold

ELSEWHERE
Hayman's London Dry
Bombay Sapphire

The Botanist

Melbourne Gin Company
Hendricks

Malfy Gin Rosa

Malfy Originale

Ukiyo Japanese Yuzu

Ki No Tea

RUM
Sailor Jerry
Angostura 7y
Black Magic
Goslings Black Seal
Diplomatico
Kraken
Bacardi
Bacardi Spiced

TEQUILA

Agavero
Cazcabel Coconut
Casamigos Blanco
Casamigos Reposado
Casamigos Anejo
Herradura Seleccion

Suprema Exira Anejo

13
14
15
14
13
14
16

12
12
13
14
16
14
14
14
18

13
13
12
13
15
13
11
12

15
15
15
15
16



BREWS

on tap brews

Heineken 5%

Heineken Silver 4%

Tuatara Regenerate Pilsner 5%

Tuatara Hazy IPA  57%

Feature tap — always changing ever evolving

NZ boutique brews

Cassels Lager 4.3%

Chinchiller NZ Pilsner 5.2%
Chinchiller Low Carb 4%
Cassels Nectaron [LP.A 6.1%
Cassels American Pale Ale 5.4%
Cassels Milk Stout 5.2%

ciders
Monteith's Crushed Apple 4.5%
Paynters Pilgrim Dry 5.9%
Paynters Cherry 45%
bottled

Heineken 5%
Sol (Mexico) 4.9%
Tiger (Singapore) 5%

light brews
Heineken o%
Monteith’s Light Lager 2.5%
State of Play IPA 0%
Cassels Light Owl 2.5%

10/13.5
13.5

14

14
p.0.q.

13
13.5
13
13.5
13
13.5

11
13
13

10
10
10

10
10
12
11



